cosmoTe Payments

Date: 02.11.2023

# TYPE OF TRANSACTION % EURO
MINIMUM I MAXIMUM
1 Money transfers between e-wallets
1.1 |Money transfer (p2p) FREE OF CHARGE
1.2 |Money transfer requested by beneficiary (p2p) FREE OF CHARGE
2 E-wallet top-up
2.1 |Top-up e-wallet using a 3rd party credit/debit card FREE OF CHARGE
2.2 |Top-up a 3rd party e-wallet using a 3rd party credit/debit card FREE OF CHARGE
3 Interbank transfers
3.1 |Incoming SEPA/DIAS transfer FREE OF CHARGE
3.2 |Outgoing SEPA/DIAS transfer 2.00
4 ATM
4.1 |Withdrawal from ATM (GR-EUR) 2.00
4.2 |Withdrawal from ATM (Non GR-EUR) 3.00
4.2 |withdrawal from ATM (Non GR-Non EUR) 2.50% | 7.50
5 POS
5.1 |POS transactions (GR-EUR) FREE OF CHARGE
5.2 |POS transactions (Non GR-EUR) FREE OF CHARGE
5.3 |POS transactions (Non GR-Non EUR) 2.50% 7.50
6 PIN
6.1 |Change the PIN of debit card FREE OF CHARGE
7 Execution of Payments
7.1 |Third Party Bill Payments 0.40
7.2 |Cosmote Bill FREE OF CHARGE
8 Split-it
8.1 |Split—it transactions | FREE OF CHARGE
9 Chargebacks / Refunds
9.1 |Chargebacks FREE OF CHARGE
9.2 |Cancellation Requests FREE OF CHARGE
9.3 |Refunds FREE OF CHARGE
10 payzy Debit Cards
10.1 |lIssuing of 1st virtual payzy VISA debit card FREE OF CHARGE
10.2 |Issuing of 2nd virtual payzy VISA debit card 1.00
10.3 |Issuing of 3rd virtual payzy VISA debit card 3.00
10.4 |Issuing and dispatching of physical payzy VISA debit card 9.00




